VIOLATION LETTER
R WIHT GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
" HAWT MINISTRY OF MINES
AT @re &g INDIAN BUREAU OF MINES
fiT Te s & FEed
OFFICE OF THE REGIONAL CONTROLLER OF MINES

Phone: 0674-2352463;

TeleFax: 0674-2352490,

eMail:
ro.bhubaneshwar@ibm.gov.in

Plot No.149, Pokhariput
BHUBANESWAR-751020
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No.: ORI/IRON/KJR/MCDR-81/BBS/ (}"4,3’ Date: 14/11/2018

ar #,

Smt. Indrani Patnaik, Mining Lessee,
A/6, Commercial Estate, civil town ship
Sundargarh Odisha — 769004

Sub: Vielation of provisions of MCDR, 2017 in respect of your Unchabali Iron & Mn Mines,
over an area of 106.1127 hectare in Keonjhar district of Odisha State
Sir, v
The following provisions of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017 were found
violated in your above said mine during inspection on 25.10.2018 by the undersigned along with
Shri Dilip Jain, JMG accompanied by S/Shri Guru BalaSubramaniam, Mine Manager, Pradeept
Mohapatra, Geologist of your mine.

Rule No. | Proposed in the approved mining plan / Rule | Violation

11(1)

As per the approved mining scheme dated
05/05/2016,

i) It is proposed to maintain the bench height
and width of 10 m & more than 15 m
respectively in the hill top position of the
quarry.

ii) It is proposed to dispose the waste generated
from quarry in the designated waste dump area.
iii) It is proposed to rehabilitate an area of 1.19
ha on worked out benches by afforestation
during the year 2017-18.

i) During inspection it is observed that
the bench height is more than 10 m
and the width of benches are less than
15 m in the hill top position of the
quarry.

ii) During inspection it is observed
that waste disposed near to the hill top
position of the. quarry which was not
proposed in the mining plan.

iii) During inspection it is observed
that rehabilitation on worked out
benches is not carried out as proposed.

02. It is brought to your notice that these violations constitute an offence punishable under Rule 62
of MCDR, 2017.

Besides, inability to comply with the provision of Rule 11 (1) is liable for suspension of
mining operations according to the provisions of Rule 11 (2) of MCDR, 2017.

03. You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the position to this
office within 45 (forty-five) days from the date of issue of this letter.
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Yours faithfully,

(Ramkisfan R)

Senior Assistant Controller of Mines
Indian Bureau of Mines
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143 ; (1) The Controller of Mines (EZ),7_d @M =71/ Indian Bureau of Mines, Kolkata-700091.

(2) <S™RER A% 7 /The Director of Mines,SRREERe % #1541/ Directorate of Mines,3drar
(LT WHR /Government of Orissa, 39 i feurdic fafesw /Heads of Department Building, =
BiiTel /New Capital, 4a=3R /Bhubaneswar-751 001 : For information & further necessary

action on following :
i Nﬂgﬁ\w
(Ramkishan R
Senior Assistant Controller of Mines

g &g @ [Aaae’For Regional Controller of Mines



